GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Altorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
LINDA ULISS BURKE
VINCENT D. MOSCHELLA
Depuly City Attorneys

O0ffice of the clty Attorney

February 23, 2010

Aldéfman, Ashanti Hamilton, Chair
Judiciary and Legislation Committee
City Hall — Room 205

Re:

~ Semi-Annual Claims & Litigation Reports

Dear Alderman Hamilton:

THOMAS 0. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
SUSAN D, BICKERT
STUART $, MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN

DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A, BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R. SWANK
JAY A. UNORA

DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A, TOKUS
MIRIAM R, HORWITZ
MARYNELE REGAN

@. 0'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
KATHRYN Z. BLOCK
MEGAN T. CRUMP
ELOISA DE LEON
ADAM B, STEPHENS

~ KEVIN P. SULLIVAN

BETH CONRADSON CLEARY
THOMAS D. MILLER

HEID] E, GALVAN

JARELY M. RUIZ

ROBIN A. PEDERSON
DANIELLE M. BERGNER
Assistant City Attarneys

Pursuant to your letter of June 9, 2005 and Section 304-7, Milw. Code of Ordinances, ss.
2(f) requesting the submission of semi-annual reports as to the determination and
disposition of all claims filed during the preceding period, the following reports are being
submitted for the Committee’s review. The first report Semi-Annual Report of Claims
Closed and Pending from July 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009 lists the following
information:

Total number of claims pending - 760
Total number of claims closed - 526
Total amount of claims denied - 169
Total amount of settlements - $384,731

Also, attached is the Semi-dnnual Report of Litigation Closed and Pending from July 1,

2009 through December 31, 2009 that lists the following information:

Total number of cases pending - 550
Total number of cases closed - 410

Total number of cases closed without payment - 383

Total number of cases settled - 16
Total amount of settlements - $3,427,815

Total amount of settlements against the City - $3,299,119

Total number of settlements against the City - 12

Total amount of settlements for the City - $128,696

Total number of settlements for the City - 4
Total number of cases resulting in judgments — 11



Alderman Ashanti Hamilton
2/23/2010
Page 2

Total amount of judgments - $12,337,334"

Total number of judgments against the City - 3

Total amount of judgments against the City - $1,169,077%
Total number of judgments for the City - 8

Total amount of judgments for the City - $11,168,257°

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yopus,

GIL:bw
#155414

! Totals consist of $11,149,000 of sustained tax assessments. These are not actual judgments paid to the
City.

2 Tax Assessment judgments against the City are paid out of the Remission of Taxes Fund.

7 Refer to footnote #2 above.



Litigation Judgments & Settlements From July 1 2009 - Dec 31 2009

.hnsno:hin._mnnﬂmo:..___Enmnmo:.muuom_._._.iaugo_...wg_Wﬂﬁo._.uxon.__mn»mon...mn..:mamnmm:uvanmmn._:nm.u»:n.gmnonmonu:.ﬁuo?cﬂc_ummnvnﬂ.:amm_._ngmﬂw.ﬂonnamnmw.uﬂm_vwEAu‘_u..u._.awo&:nnawﬁnﬁmvud:moaum_..nunnua.oanms.nn
12/31/2009) and (Judgment/Award Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > 0} .

' Matter Description’ Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against for Amount Against
City/Client?  City/Client? . City/Client?

Allright Properties, Inc. v. City of 0.00 / ! 605,239.63 - Y/ /
Milwaukee

5201 South Howell Avenue

2004 Tax Assessment

2005 Tax Assessment

2006 Tax Assessment

Tax Assessment

U.S. Qil Co., Inc. v. City of Milwaukee 0.00 / ! 540,191.13 Y/ /
2004-2005 - 9201, 9401, 9521 N. 107th Street

Tax Assessment
Great Lakes Quick Lube, LP v. Gity of : 0.00 N /N N /N 4,477.85 N/N Y /N
Milwaukee
2006 Tax Assessments

Tax Assessment
Servite Village Apartments v. City of 0.00 N /N N /N 5,265,000.00 N/N N/Y
Milwaukee )
2006 Tax Assessment
Tax Assessment
Rainbow Terrace Apartments v. City of 0.00 N /N N /N 1,741,000.00 N /N N/Y
Milwaukee
2006 Tax Assessment
Tax Assessment
Riverwood Apartments Assn v. City of .0.00 N /N N /N 4,143,000.00 N/N N/Y
Milwaukee
2006 Tax Assessment - 7100 North 60th
Street
Tax Assessment
Quist, Andrea; et al. v. MBSD . 9,500.00 N /Y N /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Negligent Supervision
City of Milwaukee v, Acuity 7,700.00 " N /N Y /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Property Damage Collection

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set From July 1, 2009 - _ 2/22/2010 415
Page: 3



Litigation Judgments & Settlements From July 1 2009 - Dec 31 2009

_Emn&rmsu._mﬂmnm»moz..._Emmmo:.uvnum_...r#mummo:._ﬂmm_mmﬂﬁ._.mxﬁ...._...mn_am:mn.... umnuw.um:nE_mnmaﬂam..:mmoubunm_quvnﬂxawm_._n_gmﬁERDntmmah.Du»oqu.nn__Eu‘_awo_..m.._nu_ﬂo:ﬂaﬂmvn.:._ﬁcaugnhcauamﬂaﬁo.ﬂ
12/31/2009) and (Judgment/Award A t > 0 or Sett] t A t > 0)

Matter Description ' Settlement ) Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Amount Against’ for
i City/Client?

Wisconsin Bell, Inc. d/bfa AT & T Wisconsin 13,350.00 Y /N
v. City of Milwaukee

0.00

N/N

Property Damage Collection

nmmm__o.ngchmg."Ommm__o.._omn:io.“ o.oo z\z z\z Nm.m&w.‘_q J:z z\z
Humana Insurance Company; Leavitt, .
Michael DH&HS v. City of Milwaukee

Trip and Fall - Sidewalk Defect

Wiatr, Hollie D.; et al v. City of Milwaukee; 16,435.40 Y fN N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Daniels, Michael R.

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Liebsch, Robert E. v. City of Milwaukee; 4,500.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Mantes, Jeffrey/DPW Commissioner;
Klinger, Patrick

Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury

Vehicle Accident - Property Damage

Viilo, Virginia A. v. City of Milwaukee; et al. 0.00 , / [ 4.476.55 ! Y/
Police Shooting of Dog "Bubba™

Police - Civil Rights
Harris, Curtis E. v. Clark, Kevin G.; ’ 3,000,000.00 Y / ! 0.00 { !
Schankey, Joseph V.; City of Milwaukee; et
al

Police - Excessive Force
Search & Seizure/Unlawful-Unreasonable

Alderman, Angel Marie v. City of Milwaukee . 30,000.00 Y |/ / 0.00 / /
Police Department

Beckham, Shannon v. City of Milwaukee; 0.00 / / 9,358.00 ! Y/
Stile, Chad PO; Hainzl, Steven J. PO; Marx,
Douglas R.

Police - Excessive Force

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set From July 1, 2009 2/22/2010 415
. Page: 1



Litigation Judgments & Settlements From July 1 2009 - Dec 31 2009

{Area of Law = ‘litigation’, 'litigation - appeal’, 'Litigation - Real Estate Tax Collection’, "administrative proceedings') and (MattersQdamages.Date Paid >= 7/1/09 and MattersQdarnages.Date Paid <= 12/31/09 or judgment date >= 7/1/2009 and judgment date <=
12/31/2009) and {Judgment/Award Amount > 0 or Settlement Amount > 0) '

Matter Description Settlement Settlement Settlement E Judgment Judgment
Amount Amount
Bell, Larry; Davis, Charlotte; et al. v. City of 80,000.00 0.00
Milwaukee; Police Department; Rentas,
Sergio
Vehicle Accident -.mo&_< Injury
Russell, Clay E. v. Devereaus, Dale; Laurel, o.oox N /N N /N 708.30 N /N Y /N
Ronald; Deptula, Andrew; Gerasch, Sylvia ’
Police - False Arrest
Harassment
Defamation
Search & Seizure/Unlawful-Unreasonable
Evans, Mukisa A.. v. City of Milwaukee; 130,000.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Larson, David G.; Strattec Security
Corporation
Vehicle Accident - Bodily Injury
Vehicle Accident - Property Damage
City of Milwaukee v. Hinston, Rochelle; aka 0.00 N /N N /N 236.50 N/N Y /N
Hintson, Rochelle
3710 North 25th Street
Nuisance Abatement
Drug House Abatement
Milz, Barry v. City of Milwaukee, Always ’ 901.31 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N /N
Towing
Towing - Damage from Tow
Time Warner Cable v. City of Milwaukee 4,999.00 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N N/N
Property Damage Municipal Services
Becker, Patricia M. v. Arteaga Construction, 102,358.24 N /N N /Y 0.00 N/N N/N
Inc.; City of Milwaukee
Workers Compensation - Subrogation
Subrogation - Medical Payments
Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set From July 1, 2009 212212010 415

Page: 2



r.aum:o: ...:Q@Bm_:m & Settlements From July 1 2009 - Dec 31 2009

{Area of Law = 'litig y i I' "Litig - Real Estate Tax Cell n', "administrative pr dings") and (MattersQidamages.Date Paid >= 7/1/09 and MattersQdamages.Date Paid <= 12/31/09 or judgment date >= 7/1/2009 and judgment date <=
12/31/2009) and tcauacnpfimi b.....o:.ﬁ = o or mmn_m-.._n_..» Amount > 0}

Matter Description Settlement Settlement Settlement Judgment Judgment Judgment
Amount Against for Amount >mm.=mﬂ
City/Client? City/Client?

City of Milwaukee v. Alistate Insurance 1,536.63 Y /N N /N 0.00 N/N
Company (Gunderson, Sara D.)

Property Damage Collection

Melk, Raena v. City of Milwaukee; Grant, 11,087.65 N /N Y /N 6.00 N/N N/N
Elliot J.; American Family Mutual Insurance
Company

Workers Compensation - Subrogation
Delgadillo, Jesse M. v. Adamczyk, James 7,550.06 N /N Y /N 0.00 N /N N/N
M.; City of Milwaukee; Ca_nm..._ Healthcare

_:m. Co.

Subrogation - Medical Payments

Workers Compensation - Subrogation
McGuire, Theresa; McGuire, Michael v. 7,896.47 Y /N N /N 0.00 N /N N/N
United States Department of Defense; City
of Milwaukee; et al.

Subrogation - Medical Payments

Total Cases: 27 Total Settlement 3,427,814.76 Total Judgment Amount: 12,337,334.13

Matters Report Title: Litigation Jud/Set From July 1, 2009 2/22{2010 4:15
Page: 4



Claimant

Category: Large Claim

Beetow, Christine

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2440)(04-41)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.

(2441)(03-67)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.

(2442)(03-43)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2443) ,

Nash, Emma

Pruitt, Willie and Carlotta

Rom, Eric

Terschan, Steinle & Ness
{07-CM-1593)

legal fees for Shawn Humitz

Totals: 9

Page: 1

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed’ and Status Date >= AskUser ("Staius Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask Usar (' Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Setflarnent Armount > $0.00

Depariment

Support Senices

Divsion - Fleet

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Infrastructure

Senices Division

Water Works

Police Depariment

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Police - Attoney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Property Damage - Other

Vehicle Accident City -
Uninsured Motori

Police - Attomey Fees

Mone

Claim
Denied

Demand
648.91

2,554.60
8,203.69
7,447.10
932.00

6,203.40

6,400.00

25,000.00

36,225.00

93,614.70

Matters Report Title; Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Setement Claim No Proper Claim to
Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
643.91 A N N N
2,554.60 N N N
8,203.69 N N N
7,447.10 N N N
932.00 N N N
7,000.00 N N N
3,000.00 N N N
3,500.00

20,000.00 N N N
53,286.30

212212010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Clalms' and Status = 'Closed' and Status Date >= AskUser (*Status Date' 7) end Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Clalms' and Claim Settiement Amount » $0.00

{2351)(04-83)(04-84)

Page: 2

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Category: Small Claim

Aleman, Juanita Forestry Division Property Damage - Other 22.69 N 2269 N N N

Armstrong, Roland Sanitation Divsion Property Damage - Other 225.38 N 225.88 N N N

AT&T (25200903-500024) Water Works Property Damage - Cther 1,460.18 N 1,460.18 N N N

AT&T (25200905-50-0043) Infrastructure Property Damage - Other 1,880.91 N 1,880.91 N N N
Senvices Division

© AT&T (25200907-50-0034)  Water Works Property Damage - Other 1,427.83 N 1,427.83 N N N

Brown, Charlicia M. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,489.54 N 1,489.54 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Burks, Jr., Wallace Police Department Police-Other 2,575.73 N 100.00 N N N

Byrd, Gertrude Towing Operations -  Towing - ltems Stolen 3,300.00 N 2,500.00 N N N
DPW ,

Cermmele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 7,675.56 7,675.56

(2348)

Cermele & Associates, S5.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 3,468.12 3,468.12

(2349)04-37)

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 3,133.81 3,133.81

(2350)(04-52)

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 460.60 460.60

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

Cemele & Associates, S.C.
(2352)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.
(2353)(05-47)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.
(2354)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.
(2355)(04-50)

Cemmnele & Associates, S.C.
{2356)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.
(2357)

Cermele & Associates, 3.C.
(2358)

Cermmele & Associates, S.C.
{2359)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.
(2360)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.
(2361)(05-21}

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.
(2362)

Page: 3

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Arem of Law = 'Claims' and Status = "Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ('Status Date' ?) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date' ?) and Area of Law = "Claims” and Clalm Setiernent Amount > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim
811.00 811.00

492.35 492.35

388.00 £88.00

408.50 408.50

143.00 143.00

4,734.60 4,734.60

932.00 932.00

671.00 671.00

1,116.00 1,116.00

282.00 282.00

528.00 528.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

2/22/2010 3:05 PM

Litigation



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area Qrms.u 'Claims' end Status = *Closed and Status Date >= AskUsar (Sahs Date' 7) and Status Dats <= Asi User ("Siatus Date’ ) and Area of Law = 'Claims’ and Claim Setflement Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Cemnele & Assoclates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 220.00 : 220.00 .

(2363)

Cemele & Asscciates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 756.00 756.00

(2364)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attorney Fees 429.00 429.00

(2365)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,364.00 1,364.00

(2366)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 537.08 537.08

(2371)

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Palice - Attomey Fees 1,417.16 1,417.16

(2372)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,002.00 1,002.00

(2374)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 336.12 336.12

(2375}

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees - 1,616.75 1,616.75

(2376)

Cermele & Associates, 5.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,597.25 1,597.25

{2377)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 657.35 657.35

(2378)

Page: 4 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2386)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2387)(05-19)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.

(2388)(06-01)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2389)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.

(2390)(05-35)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.

(2391)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2392)(06-03)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.

(2393)(04-05)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2394){05-51)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2385)(05-17)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2386)

Page: 5

- All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Claims’ and Status = "Closed and Status Date »>= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Setflemerit Amaounz > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Lifigation
Police - Attorney Fees 1,309.00 1,364.00

Police - Attorney Fees 235.83 235.83

Police - Attomey Fees 713.79 713.79

Police - Attomey Fees 1,466,00 1,466.00

Police - Aftomey Fees 287.00 287.00

Police - >=o.3m< Fees 1,560.00 1,560.00

Police - Attomey Fees 420.87 420.87

Police - Attorney Fees 534.33 534.33

Police - Attorney Fees. 458,11 458.11

Police - Attomey Fees 1,461.00 1,461.00

Police - Attomey Fees 1,548.00 1,548.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law="Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser (*Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and Claim Setlement Amount > $0.00

Claimant Depariment Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to

Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Cemmele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,086.87 1,086.87

(2397)(05-50)

Cemele & Associates, 3.C. Police Deparment Police - Attomey Fees 430.00 430.00
(2398)(06-12) _

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attorney Fees 819.12 819.12

(2399)(05-53)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attorney Fees 1,089.00 1,089.00

{2400)(04-34)

Cemele & Associates, 3.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 800,00 N 800.00 N N N
(2407)

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,732.00 N 1,732.00 N N N
(2408)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 693.00 N 693.00 N N N
(2409)

Cemmele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 6,027.00 N 6,027.00 N N N
(2410)

Cemele & Associates, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 352.00 N 352.00 N N N
2411)

Cemmnele & Associates, 3.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 869.00 N 869.00 N N N
(2412)

Cermele & Associates, S.C. Police Department  Police - Attomney Fees 165.00 N  165.00 N N N
(2414)

Page: 6 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 2222010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and _ummvomE..u:

Areaof Law= 'Claims" and Status = *Clased’ and Stetus Date >= AskUser ("Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = *Claifrs’ and Claim Setement Amount > $0.00

Claimant

Cemmele & Associates, S.C.

(2415)

Cermmele & Associates, S.C.

(2416)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

2417)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2418)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

{(2419)

Cemmnele & Associates, S.C.

(2506)(06-46)

Cemnele & Associates, S.C.

(2507)(05-09)

Cemele & Associates, S.C.

(2509)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.

(2510)
Clayhiggs, ViannaLynn

Copp. Andrew

Davis, Nickclas and Abby

Page: 7

Deparfment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department
Forestry Division

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subject

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

" Police - Aftomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Lost Property

Property Damage - Tree

Towing - Property Damage

Money
Demand

£46.00

591.60

1,812.00

572.00

4,774.00

353.30

298.07

1,694.00

715.00

306.00
137.27

636.56

Claim Settlement
Denied Amount

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

946.00

591.60

1,812,00

572.00

4,774.00

353.30

297.07

1,684.00

715.00

160.00
137.27

636.56

Claim

N

No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim

N

Litigation
N

2/2212010 3:05 PM



Claimant

E & M Citgo

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2255)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C. (EC
2261)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.
(EC1984)(02-17)

Eggert & Cermele, 3.C.
(EC1989)

Eggert & Cermele, $.C.
(EC2205)(05-16)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.
{EC2207)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.
(EC2208)(04-51)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.
(EC2209)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.
(EC2210)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.
(EC2211)(02-61)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

Page: 8

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Claims’ and Status = "Closed and Stzthus Date >= AskUser {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date' ?) and Area of Law = 'Clalms’ and Claim Settiement Amount = $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Depariment -

Claim
Subject

Police-Other

Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money
Demand

Claim
Denied

Claim
Tendered Claim

Settlement
Amount

160.00

1,040.00

869.00

825.00

1,001.00

424.00

506.00

455.10

726.00

1,166.00

10,233.15

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

N

160.00 - N N N

1,040.00

869.00

825.00

1,001.00

424,00

506.00

455.10

726.00

1,166.00

10,233.15

649.00

272212010 3:05 PM

No Proper Claim to
Litigation



Claimant

(EC2212)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2214)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

{(EC2215)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2216)

Eggert & Cemele, m.o.‘

(EC2217)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2218)(03-29)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2219)(04-89)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2220)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2221)

. Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2222)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2223(04-97))

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.

Page: 9

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= "Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date »= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Status Dale <= Ask User ("Statvs Date' 7) and Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Clalm Setflement Amont > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Palice Department
Police Umum:ﬂm:ﬁ
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
_uo__nm Department

Police Department

Claim
Subiect

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Pcolice - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Affomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attormey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim
649.00
176.00 176.00
693.00 693.00
220.00 220.00
455.00 455.00
9,872.23 9,872.23
601.10 601.10
858.00 858.00
1,103.00 1,103.00
715.00 715.00
292.33 292.33
741.10

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

2/22/2010 3:05 PM

Litigation-



Claimant

(EC2226)(04-82)

Eagert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2227)(03-19)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2228)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2229)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2230)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2231)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.

(EC2232)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2233)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2234)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2235)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2236)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C,

Page: 10

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Sraa of Law = 'Claims’ and Status = 'Closad and Status Date == AskUser {'Status Date’ 7) and Staws Date <= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Setflement Armaurs > £0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Depariment
Police Um.nm;_._._ma
Police Department
Police _u.mvm:_.ama
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Setflement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim ﬁmmmmo:
741.10
2,593.09 2,593.09
286.00 286.00
638.00 638.00
1,298.00 1,298.00
427.72 427.72
910.00 910.00
1,056.00 1,058.00
759.00 759.00
858.00 858.00
572.00 572.00
1,100.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

(EC2237)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2238).

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2239)(05-06)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2240)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.

(EG2241)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2242)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2243)

Eagert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2244)

Eagert & Omzzm_m_. S.C.

(EC2245)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2247)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2290)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

Page: 11

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Status = 'Closed' and Status Date »= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <~ AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Setflement Amount > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Palice Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - >=o=,_m,.< Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim

Demand

Denied Amount

Settlement Claim No Proper Claim o

Tendered Claim Litigation

1,100.00

- 451.00

443.00

561.00

858.00

902.00

825.00

1,007.00

1,103.00

220.00

1,155.00

Matters Report Title: Clairms - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

451.00
443.00
561.00
858.00
805.00
825.00
1,018.00
:8.8
220.00
1,155.00

803.00

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

(EC2291)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2292)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2293)(05-15)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2294)(05-24)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.

(EC2295)(05-08)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2296)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2297)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2298)(05-23)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C.

(EC2299)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2300)(04-58)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2301)(04-61)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

Page: 12

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Clairns' and Status = 'Clased’ and Status Date >= Ask Usar {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Dater 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Settlement Amount > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Police Department
Police Depariment
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Umvm;ﬂmﬂ
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey _u_mmm
Police - Aftomey Fees
Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money - Claim

Demand
803.00

1,155.00
394,56
254.33
617.34
627.00
750.00
707.00
872.00
A.mmm.ﬂo

525.29

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition ~ 6 mo

Denied Amount

Setdement Claim No Proper Claim fo

Tendered Claim Litigation

1,155.00

394.56

254.33

617.34

627.00

759.00

704.00

1 872.00

1,353.00

525,29

1,188.00

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = ‘Claime’ and Stats = ‘Closed' and Status Date >= Ask User (*Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and Claim Settiamert Amourt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

(EC2318) Police Department Pclice - Attomey Fees 1,188.00

Eagert & Cemele, S.C. Police Department =~ Police - Attomey Fees 297.00 297.00

(EC2320)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 1,485.00 1,485.00

(EC2323)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C. Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 314,36 314,36

(EC2324)(05-27)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. Police Depariment Police - Attomey Fees 429.00 429.00

(EC2325)

Eggert & Cermele, SC Police Department Police - Attorney Fees 1,837.00 1,837.00

(EC2311)

Eggert & Cermele, SC Police Umum::.._ma Police - Attomey Fees 4,530.37 4,530.37

{(EC2312)(04-01)

Eggert & Cermele, SC Police Department Police - Attomey Fees 3,052.98 3,052.98

(EC2313)(04-17)

Eliason, Shirin Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  1,541.14 ‘ N 1,541.14 N N N

DPW

Engel, Justine E. Water Works Vehicle Damage - Road 240.36 N 240.36 N N N
Defect

Fonseca, Apolinar Sanitation Division Vehicle Damage - Other 1,978.84 N 624.10 N N N

Foy Pann, Erin Water Works Water Main Break 1,296.41 N 1,296.41 N N N

Page: 13 Matters Report Tele: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Claims’ and Status = "Closed and Stehus Date = Ask User ("Status Date' 7} and Status Date <= AskUser (' Status Date' 7) and Area of Law="Claims" and Claim Settlerment Ameount > $0.00

Department

Garcia, Ariel A. & Elizabeth Police Department

A.

Guerin, D. Michael

Guerin, D. Michael
(200608902M)

Police Department

Police Department

Koehler, Kenneth and Jenniferinfrastructure

Krueger, Mechelle

Lawson, Larifa

LMR of Milw. LLC

Martin, Frederick

McCurty, Jeffery and Janett
Meadows, Emestine

Miotke, Thomas O.

Sendces Dhvision

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Water Works

Towing Operations -
DPW

Water Works
Police Depariment

Infrastructure
Seniices Division

Qutdoor Lighting Ceonstruction Infrastructure

Co., Inc.

Oxenknecht, Sylia

Page: 14

Senidces Division

Forestry Division

Claim
Subject

Police - Lost Property

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Towing - Property Damage

Towing - Car Stolen/Refund
Tow Fee

Water Main Break

Towing - ltems mﬁo_m__._

Water Main Break
Police - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Property Damage - Other

Property Damage - Other

.Money Claim Setiement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation.
769.86 N 577.40 N N N
1,5684.00 1,684.00

649.00 N 649.00 N N N
510,95 N 510.95 N N N
2,023.91 N 2,023.91 N N N
95.00 N 95.00 . N N N
5,936.00 4,800.00

1,934.59 N 1,000.00 N N N
5,000.00 N 5,000.00 N N N
400.00 N 300.00 N N N
415.47 N 415.47 N N N
184.00 N 184.00 . N N N
999.00 N 285.00 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= "Claims” and Status = "Closed ard Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law="Clalms’ and Clam Setlement Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Prescott-Allen, Rosslind Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Other 1,8498.40 Y 1,849.40 N N N
Rawlings, Yivana Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage  1,110.71 N 1,050.00 N N N
- DPW ‘

Russell, Sammie & Thelma Police Department Police-Other 570.24 N 570.24 N N N

Sanchez Maldonado, Maria Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Tree 89.76 N 89.76 N - N N

Schmidt-Chojnacki, Patricia Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 1,774.08 N 1,774.08 N N N
Senices Division .

State of Wisconsin Water Works Other 527.00 N 527.00 N N N

Department of Natural

Resources

Terra Engineering and Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Other 2,804.29 N 2,804.29 N N N

Construction Company Senices Division )

WE Energies (2009208300) Infrastructure Property Damage - Other 1,237.77 N 1,237.77 N - N N
Senices Division

WE Energies (2009212802) Infrastructure Property Damage - Other =~ 1,988.15 N 1,988.15 N N . N
Senices Division

Widish, Ed Sanftation Division Vehicle Damage - Other 89.34 N 89.34 N N N

Widish, Ed Sanitation Division Vehicle Damage - Other 812.94 - N 812.94 N N . N

Wilant, Paul & AnnaClara Water Works Property Damage - Other 314.99 N 314.99 : N N N

Totals: 160 196,684.98 188,835.75

Page: 15 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - € mo 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Status = 'Clesed and Status Date >= AskUser (Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims’ and Claim Setilemert Armount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setflement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Page: 16 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Claims’ and Status = 'Closed' and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date' 7) and Status Data <= Ask User {'Status Date’ 7} and Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Clalm Settiement Amount > 50.00

Depariment

Category: Vehicle Claim

Addison, Harrison

Adriansen, Suzanne

Ambrosius, Raymond and

Cathy

Barlabas, Basil C.

Brown, Rasche -

Bucky's Super Video

Burow, Darlene

Childs, Sabrina

City of Cudahy

Endicott, Kris

Fancher, Ronald & Temi

Page: 17

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senices
Dhision - Fleet

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Bodily Injury

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Aceident City -
Property Damage

Property _umBmmm By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Money
Demand

280.00
6,461.83
2,470.73
813.28
72,000.00
._mm.oo.
1,518.70
2,819.24
2,584.50
179.52

2,986.81

Claim Setflement Claim

Denied Amount

N 280.00 N
N 6,461.83 N
N 247073 N
N 6532 N
"N 16,000.00 N
N 132.00 N
N 1,518.70 N
Y  2,328.87 N
N 2,000.00 N
N 179.52 N
N 2,200.00 N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Claimant

Findlay, Russell J.

Fontanez, Isaac
Garcia, Annette
Omsasm‘. Linda
Gray, Darlene
Greenmeier, Ruth
Hennessy, Sean
Herrin, Thomas
Hersil, Thomas

Isham, Amber

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Arem of Law = 'Clalms’ and Status = 'Closad and Status Date >= AskUser (*Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Cate' 7) and Area of Law = 'Clatms’ and Claim Setiement Amount > $0.00

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Depariment

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Johnson, Deray and Precious Police Department

Page: 18

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Mone

Demand

737.80

2,410.67

2,853.10

325.00

588.64

2,083.40

3,485.72

4,407.98

4,704.52

1,238.89

3,609.44

Claim

Settlement Claim

Denied Amount

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

737.80 N
2,410.67 N
2,953.10 N
325.00 . N
620.00 N
2,083.40 N
3,485.72 N
4,407.98 N
4,704.52 . N
1,238.89 N
3,609.44 N

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

N N

212272010 3:05 PM

Litigation



Claimant

Krueger, Michae! N.
Lathen, Floyd
Magee, Stacy
Magyar, John
Mayfair Rent-A-Car
Mayfair Rent-A-Car
McDuffie, Elizabeth
McGowan, Shanita
_.._._n._/_mo_._o_m. Katurah
Miller, Crystal

Miller, Joseph

Page: 19

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= "Claims' and Status = "Closed' and Status Date >= Ask User ("Stafus Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser {'Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and Claim Settlemertt Amount > $0.00

Department

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Divsion - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleat
Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Cther
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Money
Demand

Claim
Denied

998.00

1,789.80

9,311.39

4,793.00

2,624.25

126.94

2,8058.13

2,175.75

726.74

1,124.86

0.00

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Setlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
998.00 N N N
1,789.80 N N N
6,460.00 N N N
500.00 N N N
2,413.00 N N N
126.94 N N N
2,805.13 N N N
1,088.00 N N N
726.74 N N N
852.89 N N N
9,448.21 N N N

2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Closed' and Status Date >= Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Claims” and Claim Setflernent Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setlement  Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Milwaukee County Transit Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 692.38 N 631.08 N N N
System (110434) . Property Damage
Milwaukee Intermedal Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 9,651.46 N 9,651.46 N N N
Terminal Department Property Damage
Nelson, Barbara Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3,105.45 N 3,105.45 N° N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Nguyen, Kiet Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 665.18 N 665.18 N N N
Property Damage
Noblin, Anna Support Senices Property Damage By City 718.00 N 718.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle .
Pawelchik, Jeffery Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 2,524.47 N 2,524 .47 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Darnage
Perry, Sue Ann Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,790.72 N 1,790.72 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Rankin, Natasha Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 4,345.00 N 2,800.00 N N N
Umsmmo:. - Fleet Property Damage
Ruiz, Omaero Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,150.57 N 1,150,57 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Darmage i
Sanchez, Lucy Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 50,000.00 N 8,500.00 N N N
Bodily Injury
Sauerbrei, Roger Support Senices Property Damage By City 1,100.00 N 1,100.00 N - N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Page: 20 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= *Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser (Status Date’ 7) ang Status Data <= Ask Usar {"Status Date” ?) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Settiement Amourit > $0.00

Claimant Depariment Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim - Litigation

Supinski, Jr., Anthony J. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,206.71 N 1,206.71 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Tietyen, Lowell Support Senices Property Damage By City 60.00 N 60.00 . N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Tribbett, Christopher Support Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 4,556.25 N 4,556.25 N N ) N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Vazquez Prado, Jose Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 2,988.14 N 2,988.14 N N N
Department Property Damage :

Viramontes, Miguel Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 241.83 N 241.83 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Wasser, Tracy Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 2,142.41 N 3,000.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Watson, Candace Support Senices Vehicle Damage - Other 321.78 N 321.78 N N N

Division - Fleet

Williams, Andre M, Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 2,296.00 850.00
Bodily Injury ‘
<<,==m3m_ Joanne Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 3,008.04 N 3,008.04 ‘ N N N
Property Damage . _
Williams, Lailah Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 2,281.50 850.00
Bodily Injury
Yanke, Scott Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,348.40 N 1,348.40 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage )

Page: 21 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo . 2/22/2010 3:05 PM



Areaof Law="Clalms' and Status = 'Clased and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Dare' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User {'Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims’ and Claim Settlement Amount > $C.00

Claimant

Zanger, John A.

Totals: 56
Totals: 225

Page: 22

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Depariment

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim Money
Subject Demand
Vehicle Accident City - 6,581.69
Property Damage
248,043.61
538,343.29

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

No Proper Claim to

Claim Seftlement Claim
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
N 4,119.00 N N N
142,609.28
384,731.33
2/22120170 3:05 PM



